#### **BRIEF BIO-DATA**

1. Name and full correspondence : Miss. Varsha D. Jayaswal

address Assistant Professor

**Department of Microbiology** 

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College, Shirpur-425405, Near Karvand Naka

Dist. - Dhule, Maharashtra, India.

2. Email and contact number : varshajayaswal7@gmail.com

+91 8329265679

3. Institution : R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science

College,

Shirpur-425405, India.

**4. Date of birth** : 14 June 1993

**5. Gender** : Female

**6.** Category : OBC

7. Whether differently abled : No

### 8. Academic qualifications (Undergraduate onwards)

Degree	Year	Subject	University	Marks (%)
B. Sc.	2013	Microbiology	Kavayitri Bahinabai	64.70
M. Sc.			Chaudhari North	
	2015	Microbiology	Maharashtra University,	75.00
			Jalgaon-425001	
PET	2021	Life Sciences	Kavayitri Bahinabai	
			Chaudhari North	
			Maharashtra University,	
			Jalgaon-425001	

### 9. Ph. D. details

Thesis title : Studies on Microbial Biosurfactant Production and its application for

sustainable agriculture

Guide name : Prof. Sandip P. Patil (Head, Department of Biotechnology)

University : Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

Year of award : Pursuing

# 10. Work experience (in chronological order)

S. No.	Positions held	Name of the Institute	From	To
1.	Assistant Professor in Microbiology	JETS Z.B. Patil College, Dhule	01/09/2016	30/12/2020
2.	Assistant Professor in Microbiology	R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College, Shirpur-425405	01/01/2021	Till date

## 11. Book Chapters

S. N.	Authors	Title of Chapter	Book Title	Publisher
1.	Potash solubilizing bacteria: A green alternative to chemical fertilizer	Varsha D. Jayaswal, Harsha D. Pardeshi, Leena P. Shirsath and Sandip P. Patil*	Bhumi publisher	2022
2.	OMICRON VARIANT: A NEW CHAPTER IN THE COVID-19	Harsha D. Pardeshi, Varsha D. Jayaswal, Leena P. Shirsath, Harshal M. Bhamare and Sandip P. Patil	Bhumi publisher	2022

Varsha D. Jayaswal Assistant Professor and Head

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College, Shirpur-425405